THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number 16-800 A-1

SAP Number 4400006236

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	William L. Gilbert (909) 580-6150
Contractor	Baxter Healthcare Corporations
Contractor Representative	Diane Frank
Telephone Number	(773) 372-4299
Contract Term	
Original Contract Amount	\$53,315
Amendment Amount	\$78,844
Total Contract Amount	\$132,159
Cost Center	9177104200

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Approve Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 16-800 with Baxter Healthcare Corporation to increase the amount by \$78,844 from \$53,315 to \$132,159 and to extend the contract for an additional five years for the total period of November 1, 2016 through November 1, 2024 to continue leasing the Exactamix Compounder Equipment and Abacus Software License for use in Arrowhead Regional Medical Center – Pharmacy Department.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form

Reviewed for Contract Compliance

Reviewed/Approved by Department

Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel

Date _____

Date

►

.

William L. Gilbert, Director

Date